TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM482232

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT | |
|-----------------------|--|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | Corrective Assignment to correct the Execution Date previously recorded on Reel 006302 Frame 0365. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Change of Name. | |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|--------------------------------|----------|----------------|-----------------------|
| Superior Shared Services, Inc. | | 08/24/2017 | Corporation: NEW YORK |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Aleron Shared Resources, Inc. | |
|-----------------|-------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 250 International Drive | |
| City: | Williamsville | |
| State/Country: | NEW YORK | |
| Postal Code: | 14221 | |
| Entity Type: | Corporation: NEW YORK | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark | |
|----------------------|----------|--|--|
| Serial Number: | 87545789 | ALERON | |
| Serial Number: | 87545837 | SUPERIOR GROUP | |
| Serial Number: | 87545806 | BROADLEAF | |
| Registration Number: | 4871160 | CONNECTING PEOPLE AND BUSINESS IN WAYS T | |
| Registration Number: | 4492180 | GREATER FORCES AT WORK | |
| Registration Number: | 4483828 | SUPERIORGROUP GO BEYOND. | |
| Registration Number: | 4480333 | SPENDTRACK | |
| Registration Number: | 3581814 | WORK NEXUS | |
| Registration Number: | 3533106 | SUPERIOR GROUP | |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7168535199

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 716-853-5100 Email: mstorck@lippes.com **Correspondent Name:** Michael E. Storck

Address Line 1: 50 Fountain Plaza, Suite 1700 Address Line 4: Buffalo, NEW YORK 14202

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 006400 FRAME: 0844

900458645

| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Michael E. Storck | |
|--------------------|---------------------|--|
| SIGNATURE: | /Michael E. Storck/ | |
| DATE SIGNED: | 07/17/2018 | |

Total Attachments: 7

source=Confirmation Receipt#page1.tif source=Confirmation Receipt#page2.tif

source=Trademark Assignment Cover Sheet#page1.tif

source=Trademark Assignment Cover Sheet#page2.tif

source=Certificate of Amendment#page1.tif

source=Certificate of Amendment#page2.tif

source=Certificate of Amendment#page3.tif







Electronic Trademark Assignment System

Confirmation Receipt

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | CHANGE OF NAME |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|-----------------------------------|----------|-------------------|--------------------------|
| Superior Shared Services, Inc. | | 09/11/1989 | Corporation: NEW YORK |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Aleron Shared Resources, Inc. |
|--------------------|-------------------------------|
| Street Address: | 250 International Drive |
| City: | Williamsville |
| State/Country: | NEW YORK |
| Postal Code: | 14221 |
| Entity Type: | Corporation: NEW YORK |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark | |
|-------------------------|----------|--|--|
| Registration Number: | 3533106 | SUPERIOR GROUP | |
| Registration Number: | 3581814 | WORK NEXUS | |
| Registration Number: | 4480333 | SPENDTRACK | |
| Registration Number: | 4483828 | SUPERIORGROUP GO BEYOND. | |
| Registration Number: | 4492180 | GREATER FORCES AT WORK | |
| Registration Number: | 4871160 | CONNECTING PEOPLE AND BUSINESS IN WAYS T | |
| Serial Number: | 87545789 | ALERON | |
| Serial Number: | 87545837 | SUPERIOR GROUP | |
| Serial Number: | 87545806 | BROADLEAF | |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7168535199 716-853-5100 Phone: Email: mstorck@lippes.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Michael E. Storck

50 Fountain Plaza, Suite 1700 Buffalo, NEW YORK 14202 Address Line 1: Address Line 4:

| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Michael E. Storck |
|--------------------|---------------------|
| Signature: | /Michael E. Storck/ |
| Date: | 03/28/2018 |

Total Attachments: 3

source=Certificate of Amendment 8.24.2017#page1.tif source=Certificate of Amendment 8.24.2017#page2.tif source=Certificate of Amendment 8.24.2017#page3.tif

RECEIPT INFORMATION

ETAS ID: TM467467 Receipt Date: 03/28/2018 Fee Amount: \$240

TRADEMARK

REEL: 006400 FRAME: 08/26/2018, 2:25 PM

TRADEMARK

REEL: 006400 FRAME: 08/47/2018, 2:25 PM

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM467467

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | CHANGE OF NAME |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|--------------------------------|----------|----------------|-----------------------|
| Superior Shared Services, Inc. | | 09/11/1989 | Corporation: NEW YORK |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Aleron Shared Resources, Inc. | | |
|-----------------|-------------------------------|--|--|
| Street Address: | 250 International Drive | | |
| City: | Williamsville | | |
| State/Country: | NEW YORK | | |
| Postal Code: | 14221 | | |
| Entity Type: | Corporation: NEW YORK | | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|----------|--|
| Registration Number: | 3533106 | SUPERIOR GROUP |
| Registration Number: | 3581814 | WORK NEXUS |
| Registration Number: | 4480333 | SPENDTRACK |
| Registration Number: | 4483828 | SUPERIORGROUP GO BEYOND. |
| Registration Number: | 4492180 | GREATER FORCES AT WORK |
| Registration Number: | 4871160 | CONNECTING PEOPLE AND BUSINESS IN WAYS T |
| Serial Number: | 87545789 | ALERON |
| Serial Number: | 87545837 | SUPERIOR GROUP |
| Serial Number: | 87545806 | BROADLEAF |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

7168535199

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:

716-853-5100

Email:

mstorck@lippes.com

Correspondent Name:

Michael E. Storck

Address Line 1:

50 Fountain Plaza, Suite 1700

Address Line 4:

Buffalo, NEW YORK 14202

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Michael E. Storck

| SIGNATURE: | /Michael E. Storck/ | /Michael E. Storck/ | | |
|---|---------------------|---------------------|--|--|
| DATE SIGNED: | 03/28/2018 | | | |
| Total Attachments: 3 | | | | |
| source=Certificate of Amendment 8.24.2017#page1.tif | | | | |
| source=Certificate of Amendment 8.24.2017#page2.tif | | | | |
| source=Certificate of Amendment 8.24.2017#page3.tif | | | | |



New York State
Department of State
DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS,
STATE RECORDS AND
UNIFORM COMMERCIAL CODE
One Commerce Plaze
99 Washington Ave.
Albany, NY 12231-0001

www.dos.ny.gev

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF THE CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF

Superior Shared Services, Inc.

(Jusert the Current Name of Domestic Corporation)

Under Section 805 of the Business Corporation Law

| If the name of the corporation has been previously changed, the name under which it was originally formed is: | | |
|---|---|--|
| SDC Computer Se | rvices, Inc. | |
| SECOND: The dat | e of filing of the certificate of incorporation with the Department of State is | |
| September 11, 198 | 9 | |
| The subject matter and full text of FOR EXAMPLE, a certificate of Paragraph FIRST of the Certific | Iment effected by this certificate of amendment is as follows: of each amended paragraph must be stated. I amendment changing the name of the corporation would read as follows: ate of incorporation relating to the name of the corporation is amended to read in its entirety as follows: countries is 1new name | |
| | of the Certificate of Incorporation relating to | |
| the name of the Co | rporation | |
| is amended to read in | its entirety as follows: | |
| many subsection | orporation is Aleron Shared Resources, Inc. | |

DOS-1554-F (Rev. 03/17)

Page 1 of 3

| Paragraph | of the Certificate | of Incorporation relating to |
|--------------------|--|---|
| | | |
| is amended to read | in its entirety as follows: | |
| | | : |
| | | |
| | | • |
| | | |
| | | |
| FOURTH: The | certificate of amendment | was authorized by: (Check the appropriate box) |
| The vote of | | llowed by a vote of a majority of all outstanding |
| | the board of directors folds outstanding shares. | llowed by the unanimous written consent of the |
| x /2M7 | PAN | Scott Stenclik |
| | (Signature) | (Name of Signer) |
| | | President/CEO |
| | | (Title of Signer) |

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF THE CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF

Superior Shared Services, Inc.

(Insert Current Name of Domestic Corporation)

Under Section 805 of the Business Corporation Law

Filer's Name and Mailing Address:

| Julie Bastian | |
|--------------------------|--|
| Name | |
| N/A | |
| Company, if Applicable | |
| 250 International Drive | |
| Mailing Address | |
| Williamsville, NY 14221 | |
| City, State and Zip Code | |

NOTES:

- 1. The name of the corporation and its date of incorporation provided on this certificate must exactly match the records of the Department of State. This information should be verified on the Department of State's website at www.dos.ny.goy.
- 2. This firm was prepared by the New York State Department of State. It does not contain all optional provisions under the law. You are not required to use this form. You may draft your own form or use forms available at legal stationery stores.
- 3. The Department of State recommends that all documents be prepared under the guidance of an attorney.
- 4. The certificate must be submitted with a \$60 filing fee.

For Office Use Only

DOS-1554-f (Rev. 03/17)

RECORDED: 07/17/2018